covered employees are entitled to up to 12 weeks of paid leave to attend to certain 
personal or family health needs pursuant to Connecticut’s new Paid Family and 
Medical Leave Act (“PFMLA”).  

Covered employee” means an individual who has earned not less than two thousand 
three hundred twenty-five dollars ($2,325) in subject earnings during the employee’s 
highest earning quarter within first four of the five most recently completed quarters 
and is presently employed by an employer, or has been employed by an employer in 
the previous twelve (12) weeks, 

Funding for the paid leave offered under the PFMLA is generated by payroll